Expert Breeding

In collaboration with Stal Baron Spahn we have developed a mare kibble, which is specially tailored
to the needs of the Frisian breed. Friesian Gold Expert Breeding contains all important minerals and
trace elements to keep your mare in good health and to support good growth of the foal during
pregnancy and lactation.

Although nowadays we no longer see the Friesian horse as a cold-blooded cart horse, the breed is
originally quite sober. This means that she is more sensitive to carbohydrate- and protein-rich foods.
Our Friesian Gold Expert concentrates take into account these conflicting needs of, on the one hand,
sober food and, on the other hand, sufficient energy and proteins to be able to deliver sports and/or
breeding performances. The protein, starch and sugar in the Expert line has been kept as low as
possible, but use has been made of easily absorbable energy sources, healthy fats and extra amino
acids have been added to ensure that there are no shortages for muscle development, development
of the foal or milk production.

In the Friesian Gold Breeding extra attention has been paid to the needs of a Friesian broodmare. It
contains easily absorbable vitamins, minerals and trace elements. It contains the right proportions of
the important minerals Calcium, Phosphorus and Magnesium and is tailored to the most recent
roughage analyses.

In a pregnant mare, vitamins A, E and Selenium are important for the production of antibodies in the
colostrum. In particular, extra Vitamin E and Selenium can significantly increase the amount of
antibodies in the colostrum. Vitamin A supports the immune system and is necessary for a good
growth of the foal. Vitamin E is added completely as natural and Selenium as part Selenium yeast for
good absorption and release in the colostrum.

Optimal growth of the foal

Vitamin E and Selenium are also important for the development of the muscles in the foal.
Manganese, Zinc and Copper are trace elements that are necessary for the proper development of
bone and cartilage. In relation to OCD, the correct ratio between these elements is of great
importance. That is why Friesian Gold Breeding mainly contains organically bound Manganese, Zinc
and Copper for better absorption.

Extra support

In case of fertility problems, Friesian Gold Mare Fertility can be fed at least 6 weeks before sampling.
Mare Fertility has been specially developed to improve fertility.



Gerst, 5¢jahullen, Tarwegries, Haverzemelen, Maisglutenvoermeel, Luzerne, Lijnzaad, Rietmelasse, Tarwe, Calciumcarbonaat,

Mais, MonocalciumFosFaat, Zonnebloemzaadschroot, Natriumchloride, Magnesiumoxide, Sojaclie, Sojaschrootvoer,
Raapzaadschroot, Erwten, Gistproduct, Magnesiumchelaat.

Analytische bestanddelen

Ruw as

Ruw eiwit
Ruwe celstof
Ry wek
Calciurm
Fosfor
ragnesium

Matriurn

MNutritionele toevoegingsmiddelen per kg

Zink
kKoper
tangaan
Jodium

Seleniurm

Vikarmine &
Witarnine D
Witamine E
Witamine B1
Vitamine B2
Miacinamide

Choline

Calcium-D-pantothenaat

Witamine BG
Biotine
Foliumzuur
Witamine B12
Witamine C

Wikamine k.

L-Lyzine
L-Threonine

DL-Methionine

Adviesdosering

Paard (600 kg
Dracht

Lackatie

13,5%
10,1%
10,1%
4,5%
2,3%
0,9%
0,8%
0,5%

224 mg
105 mg
22 mg
0,2 mg
0,7 mg

18800 LE.
2000 |LE.
496 |LE.
18 mg
12 mg
30 mg
599 mg
18 mg
12 mg
10 mg
12 mg
40 ug
300 mg

& mg

34
54
2g

2,0 kg
2,5kg



