## **Expert Breeding**

In collaboration with Stal Baron Spahn we have developed a mare kibble, which is specially tailored to the needs of the Frisian breed. Friesian Gold Expert Breeding contains all important minerals and trace elements to keep your mare in good health and to support good growth of the foal during pregnancy and lactation.

Although nowadays we no longer see the Friesian horse as a cold-blooded cart horse, the breed is originally quite sober. This means that she is more sensitive to carbohydrate- and protein-rich foods. Our Friesian Gold Expert concentrates take into account these conflicting needs of, on the one hand, sober food and, on the other hand, sufficient energy and proteins to be able to deliver sports and/or breeding performances. The protein, starch and sugar in the Expert line has been kept as low as possible, but use has been made of easily absorbable energy sources, healthy fats and extra amino acids have been added to ensure that there are no shortages for muscle development, development of the foal or milk production.

In the Friesian Gold Breeding extra attention has been paid to the needs of a Friesian broodmare. It contains easily absorbable vitamins, minerals and trace elements. It contains the right proportions of the important minerals Calcium, Phosphorus and Magnesium and is tailored to the most recent roughage analyses.

In a pregnant mare, vitamins A, E and Selenium are important for the production of antibodies in the colostrum. In particular, extra Vitamin E and Selenium can significantly increase the amount of antibodies in the colostrum. Vitamin A supports the immune system and is necessary for a good growth of the foal. Vitamin E is added completely as natural and Selenium as part Selenium yeast for good absorption and release in the colostrum.

## Optimal growth of the foal

Vitamin E and Selenium are also important for the development of the muscles in the foal. Manganese, Zinc and Copper are trace elements that are necessary for the proper development of bone and cartilage. In relation to OCD, the correct ratio between these elements is of great importance. That is why Friesian Gold Breeding mainly contains organically bound Manganese, Zinc and Copper for better absorption.

## Extra support

In case of fertility problems, Friesian Gold Mare Fertility can be fed at least 6 weeks before sampling. Mare Fertility has been specially developed to improve fertility.

Gerst, Sojahullen, Tarwegries, Haverzemelen, Maisglutenvoermeel, Luzerne, Lijnzaad, Rietmelasse, Tarwe, Calciumcarbonaat, Mais, Monocalciumfosfaat, Zonnebloemzaadschroot, Natriumchloride, Magnesiumoxide, Sojaolie, Sojaschrootvoer, Raapzaadschroot, Erwten, Gistproduct, Magnesiumchelaat.

Ruw eiwit	13,5% 10,1%
Ruwe celstof	10,1%
Ruw vet	4,5%
Calcium	2,3%
Fosfor	0,9%
Magnesium	0,8%
Natrium Natrium	0,5%
Nutritionele toevoegingsmiddelen per kg	
zink	224 mg
Корег	105 mg
Mangaan	32 mg
odium ( )	0,2 mg
Selenium	0,7 mg
/itamine A	18800 I.E
/itamine D	2000 I.E
/itamine E	496 I.E
/itamine B1	18 mg
/itamine B2	12 mg
Niacinamide	30 mg
Choline	599 mg
Calcium-D-pantothenaat	18 mg
/itamine B6	12 mg
Biotine	10 mg
Foliumzuur	12 mg
vitamine B12	40 ug
Vitamine C	300 mg
vitamine K	6 mg
L-Lysine	8 9
Threonine	5 <u>(</u>
DL-Methionine	2 9
Adviesdosering	

2,0 kg

2,5 kg

Dracht

Lactatie